
Ladies Captain’s NEWSLETTER 9th August 2023 
 
Many Thanks to Georgina for all her work on our behalf during July. 
It is now my turn to act as Ladies Captain for August. 
 
 
CompeƟƟons in August (please note as different to club paper diary) 
 
Saturday 12/8/23  Qualifying Stableford  Open Draw  
Tuesday 15/8/23  Qualifying Stableford  Open Draw  
Saturday 19/8/23  Medal    Draw in Divisions 
Tuesday 22/8/23  Medal    Draw in Divisions 
Saturday 26/8/23  Rosemary Carroll  Greensomes Stableford Sign-up   
Tuesday 29/8/23  Rosemary Carroll   Greensomes Stableford Sign-up  
 
Key Dates for 2023 
 
Autumn meeƟng   Tuesday 12th September 
Club AGM   Thursday 30th November 
Sadie Facer    Tuesday 5th December 
Ladies SecƟon AGM  Tuesday 12th December 
 
July/August CompeƟƟon Results 
Sunday 30th July: Qualifying Stableford  

1st  Mandy Macqueen   32 points 

2nd  Alison Sexton   31 points 

Due to course maintenance, there was no compeƟƟon on Tuesday 1st August or Saturday 6th, 
so no results to announce. 
 
Tuesday 8th August: Reverse Waltzing MaƟlda 

1st  Sheila Stewart, Sue Cooper, Marianne Coleman   72 points 

2nd  Bernie young, Carol Campbell, ChrisƟne Hutchings   71 points 

    
Gillian Hanson, 
AcƟng Ladies Captain August 2023 
 
 
 


